Figure 1. ADC-208A Block Diagram
ANALOG  INPUT
R2
1
1
1
R
R

 QL High-Reliability Screening.
➁ The ADC-208ALM-QL replaces the ADC-208LM-C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MECHNICAL DIMENSIONS
MODEL TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
ADC-208AMC 0°C to +70°C 24-pin DIP Non-RoHS
ADC-208AMC-C 0°C to +70°C 24-pin DIP RoHS
ADC-208AME -40°C to +85°C 24-pin DIP Non-RoHS
ADC-208AME-C -40°C to +85°C 24-pin DIP RoHS
ADC-208AMM –55°C to +125°C ➀ 24-pin DIP Non-RoHS
ADC-208AMM-C –55°C to +125°C ➁ 24-pin DIP RoHS
ADC-208ALC 0°C to +70°C 24-pin LCC Non-RoHS
ADC-208ALC-C 0°C to +70°C 24-pin LCC RoHS
ADC-208ALE -40°C to +85°C 24-pin LCC Non-RoHS
ADC-208ALE-C -40°C to +85°C 24-pin LCC RoHS
ADC-208ALM -55°C to +125°C 24-pin LCC Non-RoHS
ADC-208ALM-C -55°C to +125°C  24-pin LCC RoHS
09 Mar 2012 ADC-208A.B03 Page 4 of 4
ADC-208A
8-Bit, 20MSPS CMOS Flash A/D (ADC-208 Compatible)
. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not
imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change
without notice.